

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for Early Hearing)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2032 OF 2013

Ujla Arora (Dead) by Lrs. & Anr. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Land Acquisition Collector & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 22.02.2013.

There are 4 Respondents in this appeal and they are represented through Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate.

Original Record in the appeal has been returned to the concerned High Court vide Office Order dated 03.12.2014.

Counsel for the Appellants as well as Counsel for the Respondents have not filed statement of case till date despite this Registry's Notice dated 21.08.2014

It is submitted that Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Advocate for the Appellant has on 13.02.2017 filed application for early hearing after obtaining 'No objection' from the erstwhile Advocate, Mr. Debasis Misra. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 3/2017.

The Application in the Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 03rd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Vineet Bhagar, Advocate
117, M. C. Setalvad Chambers,
SCI, New Delhi-01.
2. Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate
043, Lawyers Chamber, SCI,
New Delhi 110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR