

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 2032 OF 2013

UJLA ARORA (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3942 OF 2013

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, and considering the judgments of the courts below, we feel it appropriate that ends of justice would not fail if the compensation is enhanced to Rs.151/- per sq. yard instead of Rs.90/- per square yard as determined by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana. Thus by considering the compensation awarded for the same land by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Jasbir Singh vs. Union Territory in R.F.A. No. 2117 of 1997 decided on 15.10.2008, we direct compensation for the land in question be also paid at the rate of Rs.151/- per square yard

alongwith other statutory benefits.

Appeals are allowed to the aforesaid extent.

There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR)

NEW DELHI ;

JULY 26, 2017

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2032/2013

UJLA ARORA (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3942/2013 (IV)

Date : 26-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh G., Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)